
Thomas F. Eagleton U.S. Courthouse Main Telephone Number: 314-244-7000
111 S. 10th Street, Suite 6.345 Toll Free: 800-793-7002
St. Louis, MO  63102 Fax: 314-244-7022

CHIEF PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICER PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICERS PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICER ASSISTANTS
Susan E. Hendrickson 244-7016 Michael Alvarez 244-6783 Selma Barimac 244-7851
susan_hendrickson@moept.uscourts.gov michael_alvarez@moept.uscourts.gov selma_barimac@moept.uscourts.gov

SUPERVISING PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICERS Toneta L. Dade 244-7013 Nicholas Draper-Johnson 244-7087
Tiffany A. Corley 244-7017 toneta_dade@moept.uscourts.gov nicholas_draperjohnson@moept.uscourts.gov
tiffany_corley@moept.uscourts.gov

Joseph P. Donato 655-2511 FINANCIAL MANAGER
Lisa C. Lazier 244-7040 joseph_donato@moept.uscourts.gov Kathleen Cookson 244-7870
lisa_lazier@moept.uscourts.gov kathleen_cookson@moep.uscourts.gov

Daniel J. Fahl 244-7097
Shannon M. McAllister 244-7029 daniel_fahl@moept.uscourts.gov DATA QUALITY ANALYST
shannon_mcallister@moept.uscourts.gov Krystal S. Poehl 244-7023

Brianne R. Flaherty 655-2510 krystal_poehl@moept.uscourts.gov
Deena C. Siler 244-7011 brianne_flaherty@moept.uscourts.gov
deena_siler@moept.uscourts.gov ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT II

Anna M. Gagliarducci 244-7031 Julie L. Washausen 244-7015
PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICER SPECIALISTS anna_gagliarducci@moept.uscourts.gov julie_washausen@moept.uscourts.gov
Anthony L. Byrd 244-7038
(Special Offender Specialist) Molly A. Gain 244-7449 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT CLERK
anthony_byrd@moept.uscourts.gov molly_gain@moept.uscourts.gov Kristin P. Busch 244-7034

kristin_busch@moept.uscourts.gov
Lauren M. Gilkeson 244-7039 Cori R. Kaslin 244-7028
(Special Offender Specialist) cori_kaslin@moept.uscourts.gov MISCELLANEOUS NUMBERS
lauren_gilkenson@moept.uscourts.gov Cell Block 539-2050

Bradley W. Rentfro 244-7820 Dock 539-7467
Mallory K. Griep 244-7035 bradley_rentfro@moept.uscourts.gov Training Room 244-7060
(Sex Offender Specialist) Nurse 244-7759
mallory_griep@moept.uscourts.gov Shae A. Rucker 244-7020 Reception Area 244-7033

shae_rucker@moept.uscourts.gov (dial 9-314 to get outside line)
Katie D. Stephens 244-7003 Rejis Room 244-7123
(Special Offender Specialist) Jameka M. Taylor 244-7032 Paging 887
katie_stephens@moept.uscourts.gov jameka_taylor@moept.uscourts.gov

Michael W. Warren 244-7045
(Location Monitoring Specialist)
michael_warren@moept.uscourts.gov

PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICER
Julie L. LoMedico 573-331-8961
julie_lomedico@moept.uscourts.gov

U.S. Pretrial Services Office - Eastern District of Missouri

Cape Girardeau, MO 63703
573-331-8880, Fax: 573-331-8893

CAPE GIRARDEAU OFFICE
Rush H. Limbaugh, Sr. U.S. Courthouse

555 Independence Ave., Suite 1100
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